PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IMC Global Operations Inc.	10/22/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mosaic Global Operations Inc.	
Street Address:	3033 Campus Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite E 490	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55441	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6758976

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6122521554

Email: goette@ptslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kyle T. Peterson

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street

Address Line 2: 4800 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 554022100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3595.77US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kyle T. Peterson

Total Attachments: 3

source=3595_77US02_MOSAIC#page1.tif source=3595_77US02_MOSAIC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022510 FRAME: 0176

500827750

source=3595_77US02_MOSAIC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022510 FRAME: 0177



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IMC GLOBAL OPERATIONS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IMC GLOBAL OPERATIONS INC." TO "MOSAIC GLOBAL OPERATIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT 6:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

071022748

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varuet Smith Window

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION: 6196893**

DATE: 11-29-07

PATENT

REEL: 022510 FRAME: 0178

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF IMC GLOBAL OPERATIONS INC.

IMC Global Operations Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by written consent pursuant to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, a copy of which has been filed with the minutes of the Corporation, adopted the following resolution proposing an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Corporation hereby declares it advisable that Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Mosaic Global Operations Inc."

SECOND: The sole stockholder of the Corporation, by written consent given pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, a copy of which has been filed with the minutes of the Corporation, adopted the foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation.

THIRD: The foregoing amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:18 PM 10/22/2004 FILED 06:01 PM 10/22/2004 SRV 040765612 - 2126467 FILE

PATENT REEL: 022510 FRAME: 0179 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its Assistant Secretary this 22rd day of October, 2004.

/s/ Robert J. Pence

Name: Robert J. Pence Title: Assistant Secretary

2

CH1 3052886v1

RECORDED: 04/06/2009

REEL: 022510 FRAME: 0180